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tax of said town for the year 1866 shall be collected, 
gni the time for the payment. and collection of said 
tax is hereby extended accordingly. 

townorder. may Sacrum 8. The board of supervisors of said town 
be trued. of Cedarburg, may cause to be issued town orders, 

drawn on and payable out of the fund created by said 
tax, to such an amount as they may in their discretion 
deem proper, not to exceed the amount of five thousand 
dollars ; and such orders may be drawn to bear interest 
at a rate not to exceed seven per cent. per annum, and 
may be made payable at such time or times as the said 
board of supervisors may determine. 

liqotlation of 	SECTION 4. The said board of supervisors shall have mien. power, and they are hereby authorized, to negotiate, 
sell and dispose of such orders or any part thereof, and 
to do any other act or thing in the premises necessary 
and proper to be done in order to disburse or pay oat 
the said orders or the said tax, or cause the same to be 
done : provided, however, that the said orders shall not 
be sold or disposed of at less that par ; and provided, 
also, that not more than two hundred dollars shall be 
paid as a bounty or otherwise, to any one person or 
volunteer. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 25, 1865. 

2•1.- 

CHAPTER 214. 

[Publialsed Kay 4, 1866.] 

AN ACT to authorize the state superintendent of public instruction 
to apportion certain school moneys in the town of Hebron, in 
the county of Jefferson. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enaot ) as follows : 

Apportic moot 	&cum 1. The state superintendent of public in- 
o• aohml mom yO 
to town. 	struction is hereby authorized and directed to apportion 

to the town of Hebron, in the county of Jefferson, the 
full amount of school moneys for the year 1865, to 
,which s•id town would have been entitled if the animal 
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report of the clerk of school district number two (2) 
of said town, for the year 1864, had been made within 
the time required by law. 

Wrung 2. The (the) town clerk of the said town of Ibl4. lo moo 
Hebron is hereby directed to apportion to school din. Nci ' L  
triot number two its full share of all school moneys 
coming into the hands 	of the town treasurer for the year 
1865, the same as if the annual report of the district 
clerk for the year 1864, had been received by him at 
the time specified by law for making said report. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 26,1865. 

CHAPTER 2 l 5. 

[Published Nay 6, 1865.] 

AN ACT to authorize and empower Robert Lawrie to build and 
maintain docks and piers extending into Sturgeon Bay. 

(Su topptosoni to Wei laws.) 

CHAPTER 216. 

phibialted Noy 6, 16661 ' 

AN ACT to extend the time for the expenditure of the drainage fund 
in certain towns in the counties of Door, Brown and Kewaunee, as 
provided in chapter 488 of the general laws of 1864, entitled " an 
act to provide for the disposal and expenditure of the drainage 
fund in the towns of Gardner and Brussel, in Door county, the 
town of Red River, in Kewaunee county, and the town of Green 
Bay, in Brown county." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact at follows : 

fasonoN 1. The time for the expenditure of the Rztuulsd hr 
drainage fund, as provided in sections one and two of  °"''• 
chapter 438 of the general laws of 1864, is hereby ex- • 


